惠州亿纬锂能股份有限公司
EVE Energy Co., Ltd.
地址：广东省惠州市仲恺高新区惠风七路 38 号
Address: NO.38, Huifeng 7th Road, Zhongkai Hi-Tech Zone, Huizhou, Guangdong
Website: www.evebattery.com
261kWh 户外一体柜规格书
Product Specification
for 261kWh Outdoor Cabinet

1
1. 概述 Product Overview
产品型号定义规则参考以下说明。The definition of product model is shown as
follows.
                    拓展号 Demarcating Number
    额定功率工作时长 2 小时 Duration 2h
                                         电芯 314Ah Cell 314Ah
                   电量 261kWh Capacity 261kWh
                                   户外柜 Outdoor Cabinet
261kWh 海外版户外柜共有 3 个版本，对应的产品型号分别为 T231H201、T231H202
和 T231H203。
261kWh oversea version outdoor cabinet has 3 versions, and the corresponding
product model numbers are T231H201, T231H202 and T231H203.
2. 应用说明 Scope of Application
本文件旨在说明 261kWh 户外柜的规格，并向客户提供该产品的使用信息。本产品的标
准供货内容为户外柜组件。不包含外接动力出线、外接通信出线。详细组件清单参考下表。
The purpose of this document is to specify the specifications of 261kWh Outdoor
Cabinet, and also provide customers with information on the usage of this specified
product. The standard supply scope is: battery cabinet’s components; external power
cables and external communication cables are not included. Details are as follows.
T 2 31 H2 01/02/03
亿纬商业秘密，未经允许不得扩散
Confidential information of EVE, no spreading without permission
2
表 1 标准供货清单
Table 1. Standard Supply List
序号
No.
组件
Components
规格型号
Model
数量
Quantity
1 电池箱 Battery pack P531H202 5EA
2 控制盒 Control box
内含自研 BCMU
Includes self-innovative BCMU
1 EA
3
双向储能变流器
Power conversion
system (PCS)
125kW 1 EA
4
能量管理系统
Energy Management
System (EMS)
储能一体化集控单元 ES-CCU（选配）
Energy storage integrated centralized control unit
ES-CCU (optional)
1 EA
5
消防系统
Fire suppression
system
气溶胶（舱级）
Aerosols (cabinet level)
1 EA
6
液冷机组
Liquid cooling
machine
包含液冷机组、液冷管路和冷却液
Includes liquid cooling machine, liquid cooling
pipeline and coolant
1 EA
7 机柜 Cabinet
1020mm×1470mm×2250mm(尺寸以最终版为准)
1020mm×1470mm×2250mm（Dimensions are
subjected to finalized version）
1 EA
8